Hinds Community College
Health Care Assistant
Selection Score Sheet

1. ACT Composite Score, Math Sub-score, Reading Sub-score, and Science Sub-score

Taken after 10/89 Points Taken before 10/89*
16-17 1 12-14
18-19 2 15-17
20-21 3 18-20
22-23 4 21-22
24-25 5 23-24
26-27 6 25-26
28 or greater 7 27 or greater

*Note: Applicants testing before October 1989 must retake the ACT to obtain the Reading Sub-score.

2. Certificate/Degree (Can only receive credit for highest degree)

Certificate/Degree
Career/Technical Certificate
Associate Degree

Bachelors

Masters

Points
1

2
3
4

3. Additional Possible Points (can receive points for all items below)

Points
Military Service 2
Hinds Community College Graduate 2

4. If further rating is required for applicants who have the same overall rating score,
program admission will be based on the following in the stated order:

a. ACT Composite Score
b. Science Sub-score
c. Reading Sub-score




